(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of U.S. Patent and Tra
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Quality Composites, Inc. Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MacLean Quality Composites, L.L.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 3392 West 8600 South City: West Jordan State: Utah Zip: 84088 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company - Delaware
Quality Composites, Inc. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Reel: Frame: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: June 17, 1999	Name: MacLean Quality Composites, L.L.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 3392 West 8600 South City: West Jordan State: Utah Zip: 84088 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company - Delaware
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 3392 West 8600 South City: West Jordan State: Utah Zip: 84088 Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	City: West Jordan State: Utah Zip: 84088 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company - Delaware
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Zip: 84088 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company - Delaware
3. Nature of conveyance: Reel: Frame: Assignment	□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State ☒ Other Limited Liability Company - Delaware
Reel: Frame: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 17, 1999	 □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other Limited Liability Company - Delaware
	 □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other Limited Liability Company - Delaware
	 ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other <u>Limited Liability Company - Delaware</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: June 17, 1999	Other Limited Liability Company - Delaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: June 17, 1999	
Other Execution Date: June 17, 1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: June 17, 1999	representative designation is attached: Yes No
10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	(Designation must be a separate document from assignmen Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒
10 11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	(c)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,771,633
Additional number(s) attach	And the second s
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	
Internal/Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: P.O. Box 10395	⊠ Enclosed
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60610	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
52) 40.00 OF	8. Deposit account number: <u>23-1925</u>
/ po not use	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Richard G. Lione Name of Person Signing Signatur	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), dated June [7, 1999 is by QUALITY COMPOSITES, INC., a Utah corporation (the "Assignor"), to MACLEAN QUALITY COMPOSITES, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee").

RECITALS

- The Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademark which is listed in Exhibit A. A attached hereto ("Trademark") and which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or used at common law as indicated in Exhibit A:
- The Assignor desires to assign the Trademark to the Assignee and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and the registration thereof;

AGREEMENTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's rights, title and interests in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and the registration thereof.

The Assignor further assigns to the Assignee all rights to sue for and receive all damages occurring from past infringements of the Trademark.

The Assignor further agrees that, upon the request of the Assignee, the Assignor shall execute and deliver all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of the Assignee and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment as well as provide such other material, information, or assignment as the Assignee, may consider necessary, and this Assignment shall be binding on the Assignor, its successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under its direction, and all those in privity therewith.

The Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date set forth above.

QUALITY COMPOSITES, INC.

By: Peter Tamusano
Title: V.P.

520431.1

44

TRADEMARK REEL: 002713 FRAME: 0662

EXHIBIT A

Registration Number

RECORDED: 04/15/2003

Description

USPTO 1,771,633

Powerex

TRADEMARK REEL: 002713 FRAME: 0663